CITY OF LAREDO
ENGINEER]NG DEPARTMENT
Construction Change Order
FY24-ENG-23 CDBG Los Martinez Walking Trail Phase 1
fl'aen—u-ﬁw CONTRACTOR: Capstont;e Industrial Services, LLC
1755 210 Oak Drive South #3723
Lake Jacikson, Texas 77566

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications. This document
shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract shall apply thereto.

Change Order #1

UNIT DECREASE IN INCREASE IN
A O gl oy PRICE CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACT PRICE
Construct a 4" thick Reinforced }
1.2 Concrete Sidewalk SF 29 % 6.00] ¢ 4,374.00
Construct a Concrete Sidewalk Opening
1.3 with transitions required for concrete LS 1 3 3,500.00( $ 3,500.00
flume
14 Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk SF 540 |3 4.00 $ 2,160.00
1.5 Remove Existing Concrete Header Curb LF 15 |3 58.00] 5 870.00
Construct a Reinforced Concrete Header
1.8 Curb Max. 1 ft LF 140 | § 25.00] $ 3.500.00
Construct a Retaining Wall Height 1 ft
1.9 to3 fi LF 86.05 | $ 82.00 3 7,056.10
1.12 Reconstruction of Curb and Gutter LS 1 $ 7.347.90 $ 7,347.90
1.13 Extra Soil Haul-off LS 1 $ 2,000.00 $ 2.000.00
| Totals: $14,404.00 $16,404.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT ! $132.840.00
(INCLUDES $10,000.00CONTINGENCY )
TOTAL INCREASE $16,404.00
TOTAL DECREASE | $14,404.00
NET INCREASE/DECREASE $2,000.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER | $2,000.00
CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS |
CHANGE ORDER #1 | $134,840.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT | $134,840.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 60 CALENDAR DAYS
INCREASE IN CONTRACT TIMEf 0 CALENDAR DAYS
REVISED CONTRACT TIME WlTHT
CHANGE ORDER #1 60 CALENDAR DAYS
CHANGE ORDER #1

FY24-ENG-23 CDBG Los Martinez Walking Trail Phase 1




Recommended by:

Favio R. Rodriguez, P.E.
Civil Engineer 11

Date: //[ZZZZ‘{

Accepted by:

-

Luis Mata
Capstone Industrial Services, LLC

Date: HZIZIZ"’

Recommended by:

Tina Martinez
Community Development Director

Date:

Recommended by:

Z)

o

Roberto Castro
Engineering Associate

Date: Z

Recommended by:

Ramon E. Chavez, P.E.
City Engineer

Date:

CHANGE ORDER #1
FY24-ENG-23 CDBG Los Martinez Walking Trail Phase 1



